of liability insurance coverage the DCR shall reasonably require from time to time. This insurance
must be primary and non-contributory.

ii. Insurance for Commonwealth Property. The Permittee shall furnish proof of property
damage insurance for Commonwealth and DCR property in the minimum amount of Two
Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000.00) Dollars for outdoor locations and uses and Five Hundred
Thousand ($500,000.00) dollars for facility or indoor locations and uses or such higher amounts
of insurance coverage the DCR shall reasonably require from time to time.

iii. Additional insurance as applicable.